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SYMBOI 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

• figures not appropriate or not 
applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

STCNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont t:n 

ployés uniformément dana les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

noinbres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de 
la Loi sur la statistique relatives au 
secret. 

I 

AEEREV LATIONS 

n.e.s. : Not elsewhere specified. 

S.I.C. : Standard tndustrial Classification.  

ABRJVIATIONS 

n.c.a.: Non classe(e)s ailleurs. 

C.A.L : Classification des activ 
(titre français du syst ~sme de ui.is-

sification industrielle de 1970) 

I 

NOTA 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la présente 
publication doivent 9tre adressées a la Section 
de l'énergie et des minéraux de la Division des 
industries nianufacturières et primaires, 1 Ottawa 
(992-4021); ou un bureau local de la Division 
de l'assistance-utilisateurs situC aux endroits 
suivants: 

NOTE 

Inquiries about this publication should be 
addressed to the Energy and Minerals Section 
of the Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division in Ottawa (992-4021); or to a local 
office of bureau's User Advisory Services 
Division: 

St. John t s (Nfld.) - (T.-N.) (726-0713) 
Halifax 	(426-5331) 
Montrdal 	(283-5725) 
Ottawa 	 (992-4734) 

Toronto 	(966-6586) 
Winnipeg 	(985-4020) 
Regina 	(569-5405) 
Edmonton 	(425-5052) 
Vancouver (666-3695) 



An increase of 17.6% in the value of the non-met- 
roup provided a gross value of $1,367 militon. The 

:itity of asbestos shipped increased 0.1% to 1.5 all- 
metric tonnes (1.7 million short tons) while values 

11 increased by 24.71 to $564 million. An increase 
13.3% in potash shipments brought the output to 5.9 

million metric tonnes (6.5 million short tons) with a 
19.1% value increase to $421 million. While the volume 
of salt shipments decreased by 1.0% there was a value 
increase of 5.2%. Shipments of elumental sulphur in-
creased by 21.87, while its value increased by 3.6%. 

Value of mineral or fossil fuels recorded a 23.5% 
increase in value to reach a new peak of $10.0 billion. 
Coal volume increased 11.5%, while value increased by 
10.4%. Natural gas recorded a 2.1% volume increase and 
a 30.0% value increase. latural gas by-products were 
up by 2.42 in volume and increased in value by 22.9%. 
Crude petroleum, chiefly from western Canada wells, had 
a volume increase of 1.0% and a value increase of 21.3% 
to $4,917 million. 

The estimated increase in structural materials 
amounted to 5.52 with a value of $1,164 million. Prod-
ucts made from domestic clays, such as brick, tile, 
flue linings, sewer pipe and pottery were valued at 
$104 milifon. A 4.9% increase in cument volume was ac-
companied by a value increase of 7.2%. Lime increased 
by 1.6% in volume and 1.9% in value. Sand and gravel 
value increased by 2.8% while the volume decrease was 
2.1%. Stone accounted for $266 million in the value 
of Canadian mineral production while the volume was 
1.6% more than the preceding year. 

I 

INrioDuci 

I 

La production min6rale canadienne a atteint un 5tet en 
1977. D'aprs l'estimation êtablie par Statiatique Canada, is 
voleur totals de cette production a dépaaa8 $18.1 milliards. 
On a enregistré lea valeurs suivantes pour lea principaux pro-
duits minêraux; p4trole brut, $4,917 millions; get naturel, 
$3,160 millions, minerai de fer, $1,360 millions; nickel. 
$1,197 millions, cuivre, $1,196 millions; zinc, $814 millions. 

On a observe une valeur de $5,599 millions pour le grou-
ps des m8taux, soit une augmentation de 10.4 2 sur 1976. La 
production de cuivre s'est 6lev8e 8 780 633 tonnes m8triquea 
(860,501 tonnes courres), une augmentation de 6.8 2 en volume 
St de 8.6 2 en valour. La production de nickel a dimtnu8 de 
2.3 2 en volume i 235 362 tonnes tuCtriques (259,442 tonnea 
courtee) et as valeur a augmenté de 4.4 X. Lea livraisona de 
mineral de for ont augmentC en valeur de 11.2 2 et ae aont 
chiffrCes B $1,360 millions et elles ont diminuC de 6.6 2 en 
volume pour atteindre 51.8 millions do tonnea métriques (57.0 
millions de tonnes courtes). Dana le cam du zinc, one augmen-
tation en volume de 7.4 2 8 1 056 000 tonnea metriques 
(1,162,000 tonnes courtea) s'eat accompagnée d'un uléchiasement 
de valeur de 0.1 2 St le niveau atteinr a Cté $814 millions. 
La production de plumb s'eat ClevCe 8 284 000 tonnes métriques 
(313,000 tonnem courtes) soit une augmentation de 10.8 2, 
tandis que is valeur a augmenté de 52.4 2. l.a production d'ar-
gent m'eat chiffrée 8 1 329 924 kilogrammes (42.8 millions 
d'onces) soit une augmentation do 3.8 2 en volume, avec une 
augmentation de 18.7 2 en valeur. 

La valour brute do la production minérale non metallique 
a été de $1,367 millions, ce qui reprCsente une augmentation de 
17.6 Z. L'amiante livré a augmentf de 0.1 2 pour atteindre 
1.5 million de tonnes métriquca (1.7 millions de tonnes cour-
tea) et a augmenté de 24.7 2 en valeur B $564 millions. Dane 
le cas do la potasse, une augmentation en volume de 13.3 2 8 
5.9 millions de tonnes métriques (6.5 millions de tonnes cour-
tea) s'est accompagnée d'une hausse de valeur de 19.1 2 ($411 
millions). Les livraiaons de sel ont diminué de 1.0 2 en 
volume St 55 valeur a augmenté de 5.2 2. Lea livraisons do 
soufre élénientaire oft augmenté en valeur de 3.6 2 et ellee 
ont augmenti de 21.8 2 en volume. 

(in nouveau aommet de $10.0 milliards a pu 6tre observe 
clans le caa des combustibles minéraux fossiles; il s'agit 18 
d'un accroissument do 23.5 2 en valeur. La charbon a auginentC 
do 11.5 2 en volume at de 10.4 2 en valeur. La gaz naturel a 
augmenté de 2.1 Z en volume et il a augmentC de 30.0 2 en ye-
leur. Lea sus-prodults du gaz naturel onc marqué une avancc 
de 2.4 2 en volume St une avance de 22.9 2 en valeur. Ic p8-
trole brut a augmenté de 1.0 2 en volume St 55 valeur R'est 
établie B $4,917 millions soft une augmentation de 21.3 2. Ce 
pCtrole brut venait surtout des puits de l'Ouest du Canada. 

D'aprBs lea estimations, Is valeur de la production do 
mstérlaux de construction a été do $1,164 millions, soft une 
augmentation de 5.5 X. Lea produita d'arglle canadienne, 
qu'il s'agisse de briques, de tuils, do rev6teaents de chami-
née, de canaliaations d'Cgout ou do poteries, ont atteint une 
valour de $104 millions. Le ciment a vu son volume augmenter 
de 4.9 2 Ct Ba valeur augmenter do 7,2 2. Dana le cam de Is 
chaux, on a vu des augmentations de 1.6 2 en volume ci 1.9 2 
en valeur. Le sable et le gravier oni vu leur valeur s'ac-
crottre de 2.8 2 ci leur volume dimninuer de 2.1 2. La pierre 
a figure pour $246 millions dana 18 valeur de is production 
minérale canadlenne; son volume a augmentC de 1.6 2 depula 
l'année prcdcnte. 

An all time high was reached for production of 
Canadian minerals during 1977. Based on an estimate 
prepared by Statistics Canada the total value exceeded 
$18.1 billion. Values of the leading mineral coimnodi-
ties were: crude petroleum. $4,917 million; natural 
gas, $3,160 million; iron ore, $1,360 million; nickel, 
$1,197 million; copper, $1,196 million; zinc $814 
million. 

The metals group accounted for a value of $5,599 
million which is an increase of 10.42 from the previous 
year. Copper production amounted to 780 633 metric 
tonnea (860,501 short tons), an increase of 6.82 in 
volume while the value increased by 8.6%. Volume of 
nickel decreased by 2.32 to 235 062 metric tonnes 
(259,442 short tons) with a value increase of 4.42. 
Shipisenta of iron ore showed a decrease of 6.6% in 
volume to 51.8 million metric tonnes (57.0 million short 
tons) and a value increase of 11.2% to $1,360 million. 
Zinc increased to 1 054 thousand metric tonnes (1,162 
thousand short tons), a 7.42 increase in volume, while 
the value was down 0.1% to $814 million. Lead increased 
by 10.87 to 286 thousand metric tonnes (313 thousand 
short tone) in volume and had a value increase of 52.4%. 
Silver output at 1 329 924 kilograms (42.8 million 
ounces) was up by 3.8% with a value increase of 18.7%. 
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TAILE I. Preliminary Eatimate of the fl.tnera.1 Production of ClaM., by Province, 1977 

II 	Prince 	I 
Newfound- Edwa rd Nova New I I 

land Island Scotia DrneWick I 	?ubac Ontario I 	Manitoba 
Terre- ?le-du- Noovolle- Nouveau- I I Neuv. 	i Prince- Brunswick I I 

I I I J I 
'000 

Metal. 

Ant 1.ony ..........................pounds 

	

2 
	

kIlogram. 
3 

4 Bismuth ...........................pound. 

	

5 
	

kilogram. 
6 

Cadmium ...........................pounds 

	

8 
	

kilogram. 
9 

I0 Calcium ...........................pounds 

	

11 
	

kilogram. 
12 

13 Cobalt ............................pound. 

	

14 
	

kilogram. 
15 

16 Colu.biva(Cb205) ..................pound. 

	

17 
	

61 logrlm. 
18 

19 Copper ............................pound. 

	

20 
	

kilogram. 
21 

	

22 
	

Cold ..............................ounce. 

	

23 	 gr. 
24 

25 Indium . ........................... 	ounce. 

	

26 	 gr 
27 

28 Ironore ..........................short tons 

	

29 	 metric tonnes 
30 

31 Iron. ramelt ......................short tons 

	

32 	 .etric tonne. 
33 

	

34 
	

Lead ............. ................. 	pound. 

	

35 
	

kilogram. 
36 

37 Kagn..ium .........................pound. 

	

38 
	

kilogram. 
39 

40 Mercury ...........................pound. 

	

41 
	

kilograms 
42 

43 Molybdenum ........................pound. 

	

44 
	

kilograms 
45 

46 Nickel ............................pound. 

	

47 
	

kilogram. 
48 

49 Pl5tinu. group ....................ounce. 

	

50 
	

gram. 
51 

52 Selenium ..........................pound. 

	

53 
	

kilograms 
54 

	

55 
	

Silver ............................ounce. 

	

56 
	

kilogram. 
57 

58 Tumcalum(T.205) ...................pound. 

	

59 
	

kilogram. 
60 

I 

I 

S 
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I 
	 TABLEAU I. Calcul prlliatnaire 64 1s production minlrsie do Canada, p.r province, 1977 

- 	Albert. 

British Northwest 
Colubis Territories 

Yukon Caned. 
Colo.bie- Territotres 
Britannique do Nord-Ooe.c 

S 

1W 

N&taux 

- - 1.300 - - .. ltvre. 	AntiSotne 	................ .... .......... 
- - 590 - - .. kiloraes 2 - - 2,491 - - 8 1 954 $ 

.I 

3 

- - 12 - - 310 4 
- - 5 - - 140 kilograaaea S 
- - 76 - - 1.971 

hors. 	Bi.uth 	................................. 

$ 6 

25 - 709 4 - 2.642 lions 	Cadiva 	................................. 7 
11 - 322 2 - 1 190 kilora.s 8 
80 - 2.260 11 - 8,421 $ 9 

- - - - - 1,248 10 
- - - - - 566 kilo&raes ii 
- - - - - 2,022 S 12 

- - - - - 3,324 13 
- - - - - 1 508 kt1ogrs.s 14 
- - - - - 17,967 $ 15 

- - - - - 5,600 66 
- - - - - 2 540 kllograo. 17 
- - - - - 10,640 

lions. 	Ca1ciu 	.................................. 

$ 18 

00 - 643.213 26,000 735 1.721,003 19 
- 291 757 11 793 333 780 633 k11o$rses 20 

I - 446.840 18.062 510 1,195,579 6 21 

- 195 38 188 1,71.7 22 
6 065 1 182 5 847 53 404 grses 23 

7 - 30,520 5,043 29,462 268.377 8 24 

- - .. 20 
9ras 26 

$ 27 

- - 561 - - 57.048 28 
- - 509 - - 51 754 t0000a edtnique. 29 
- - 8,558 - - 1,360,163 30 

- - - - - .. 31 
- - - - - .. tonnes m&triques 32 
- - - - - 70,500 

hivr.. 	Colombiu.(C6205) 	......................... 

8 33 

- - 176,098 149,240 128,684 626.375 34 
- - 79 877 67 698 58 370 284 119 ktion...a 35 
- - 54.858 66,494 40,087 195.128 

once. 	Or 	....................................... 

$ 36 

- - - - 16,712 

hones 	Cobalt 	................................... 

lion.. 	Magneslu. 	.............................. 37 
- - - - - 7 580 kllo$nsu.a$ 39 
- - - - - 17,644 

llvre. 	Coivee 	................................... 

8 39 

- - - - - - 

tonnes 	court., 	Per 	refondu 	.............................. 

40 
- - - - - - klloBraooea 4. 
- - - - - - 6 42 

- - 33,912 - - 36,225 

once. 	lndio. 	................................... 

43 
- - 15 382 - - 16 431 

tenon. coorr.e 	Mineral de 	(en 	........................... 

ki1ogra,s 64 
- - 137.638 - - 146,691 $ 45 

- - - - - 518,884 

livres 	MolybdIne 	................................ 

46 
- - - - - 235 362 

livre. 	Ploob 	.................................... 

kilograu.e, 47 
- - - - - 1.196.843 $ 48 

- - - - - 469 69 
- - - - - 14588 

hivre, 	Mercur. 	.................................. 

50 
- - - - - 41,772 $ Ii 

33 - - - - 456 52 
15 - - - 207 

11cr.. 	Mickel 	................................... 

kilograoo.. 53 
59 - - - - 8,267 $ 34 

1.0 7,943 4,253 4,153 42.7 58 

Once, 	Groupe de 	phatine 	....................... 

11cr.. 	581éniva 	................................ 

55 
10 - 247 132 129 1 330 kilu.e. ogra 36 

- 39,046 20,908 20,614 210,189 8 37 

- - - .. 

once. 	ArBent 	.................................. 

59 11cr.. 	Tantale(T.205) 	.......................... 
ki1O$re. 59 

- 
.. $ 60 
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ThILE 1. Preliminary Estimate of the Mineral Production of Canada, by Province. 1977 — Continued 

- 	 I Prince 
Newfound- Edward Nova New 

land Island Scotia Brunswick 
- - - Qudb.c Ontario 	t,otob,* 

Terre- I le-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
New,. Prince- gco.aa Brunswick 

fdouard 

Natal. — Concluded 

I Tsl1urit 	 . 	pounds - - - 51 18 9 
2 kilogra.s — - - - 23 B 4 
3 $ — - - - 581 205 102 

4 Thori 	...........................pound. — - - - — — - 
5 kilogram. — - - - - - - 
6 $ — - - - — - — 

7 Tin 	...............................pound. - - - - — 340 - 
8 kilogram. - - - - - 154 - 
9 8 - - - - - 1,978 - 

10 T.ng.ton 	(W03) 	....................pound. — - — - — — - 
11 kilogram. — — — - — — — 
12 9 — — — — — — — 

13 Urani 	(11300) 	....................pound. - - — — - 9.523 
14 kilograma — — - — — 4 320 — 
15 8 

16 Yttrium 	( 23) 	....................pound.  
17 kilogram.  
18 $ 

19 Zinc 	..............................pounds 103.979 - — 356.728 237.234 643,580 126,4.. 
20 kilogram. 47 164 - — 161 809 107 608 291 923 57 	'. 
21 8 36.423 - — 124.965 83.106 225,452 44,29 

22 Total, 	metal. 	................... $ 781,491 - — 224,225 759,718 2,192,775 419,398 

Nan-metals 

23 Araenioua oxid. ...................pounds - — - - - - - 
24 kilograms - - - - - - - 
25 $ - - - - - - - 

26 Mb.atoa 	..........................short 	tans 78 - - - 1.390 14 — 
27 metric tonns. 71 - - - 1 261 13 — 
28 $ 35.000 - - - 430.830 1.180 — 

29 Dante 	............................short 	cons — - .. - - .. - 
30 metric ronne. — - .. - - .. - 
31 $ — - 1,550 - — 400 - 

32 Diatmaite 	.........................short 	tons - - - - - - - 
33 metric tona5 - - - - - - - 
34 $ — — — - - - - 

35 Poldepor 	..........................short 	tens - - — - — - - 
36 metric cannes — - - - - - - 
37  

38 Pluorspar 	........... .. ............ 	short 	tans  
39 metric cannes  
40 8 10,180 - - - - - - 

41 Getone. 	.........................pounds - — - - - 
42 kilogram. - — — - - -. - 

200  - 

44 Grindstone 	........................short 	tuna I I 1 
45 metric coon.. - — - - - -- 
44 8 - - - - - - - 



TAM2AU 1. Cilcul prdlt.inaire 4. 1. production .in8r.1. do C.n.da. par provinc.. 1977 - suit. 

British 	Northwest 
Co1,ta 	Territories 

Albert. 	Yukon 	- 	Canada 
Cc1ote- 	Territoir.. 
Britanniqo. 	do Notd..Ouest 

NItaisx — fin 

I 

34 - - - 

— — 360 - 

— - 163 - 

— - 2,095 — 

5.952 - - - 

2100 - - - 

7.400 — 244,146 231,643 
893 — 110743 105 071 

- 85,527 41,147 

22.581 — 809,909 172,565 

- 	81 	liv... 	Thllore .................................1 
- 	36 	ktlo8ra,s 	 2 
- 	922 	$ 	 S 

- 	- 	livr.a 	Thorios .................................4 
- 	- 	kilogra.. 	 S 
- 	- 	$ 	 6 

— 	700 	livie. 	et.10 ...................................7 
— 	317 	ki1ora.s 	 B 
— 	4,013 	$ 	 9 

Iivres 	Tunat8ne (110 3) ........................ 	

. 

.0 
ki1or... 	 it 

$ 	 12 

- 	15,415 	ilyre. 	Ur.ni, 	(U308) ..........................13 
- 	1 020 	kilolr.e. 	 14 
- 	.. 	I 	 13 

- 	 .. 	linT.. 	 Yttriu. (Y203) ..........................16 
- 	.. 	ki1or.e. 	 17 
— 	.. 	$ 	 18 

363,62 	2,324,836 	hoc.. 	Zinc ....................................19 
164 963 	1 054 528 	kilograea 	 20 
127,401 	814,413 	$ 	 21 

217,874 I 	5,600,556 I 	$ 	Tot.1, .dt.ux ........................ I 22 

Non-ni taux 

S 

- 	- 	106 	112 	- 
— 	— 	96 	102 	— 
- 	- 	39,940 	37,180 	— 

— 	— 	375 	— 	— 

— 	500 	— 	— 

- 	hors. 	0x7d5 d'.r.9eic ..........................23 
— 	ki1ogrs. 	 28 
- 	$ 	 25 

	

1,700 	tone.. courtea Aat...t. .................................26 

	

1 $43 tone.. nitrtqu.. 	 27 

	

564.130 	$ 	 28 

tone.. court.. Barytin. ................................29 

	

tone.. .8triqu.. 	 30 

	

2,325 	8 	 31 

tone.. court.. Diatusit. ................................32 

	

tones. .étriqoes 	 33 
• . 	$ 	 34 

- 	tone., court.. ?.ld.p.th ................................33 
- 	tone.. .8trtque. 	 36 
- 	9 	 37 

tone.. court.. $p.th floor ..............................38 

	

tone.. sBtriques 	 39 

	

10,180 	$ 	 40 

livr.a 	Pier.. g. ............................41 
ki1or.a 	 42 

700 	$ 	 43 

— 	teen.. court.. Pierre souIiBr. .........................44 
- 	tone.. .&triqu.. 	 45 
- 	$ 	 46 
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TABLE 1. Preliminary Estimate of the Mineral Production of Canada, by ProvInce, 1977 - Continued 

Prince 
Newfound- Edward Nova Nev 

land Island Scotia Brunswick 
- - - - Qolbec Ootario 	1... 

Terra- il.-d0- Nouv.ii.- Nouveau- 
Native Prince- Ecoale Brunswick 

douard 

I 

Non-metal. - Concludid 

Cypson ............................short tons 
metric ton,,.. 

4 
	

Half,., ............................cubic feet 
cubic metres 

6 

Ironoxide ........................•hort cons 
8 
	

metric toni,.. 
9 

10 Lithia ............................pounds 
11 
	

kilogram. 
12 

13 Msgnesitic dolomite and brucite ... short tons 
14 
	

metric toni,.. 
15 

16 
	
Mica ..............................pounds 

17 
	

kilograme 
18 

19 Nepheline Syenite ................. short tons 
20 
	

metric toni,.. 
21 

22 Nitrogen ..........................cubic feat 
23 
	

cubic metres 
24 

25 
	

Peat .......... . ............... . ... 	short tons 
26 
	

metric tonnes 
27 

28 Potash (K20) .............. . ....... 	short too. 
29 
	

metric Loon.. 
30 

31 Pyrite, pyrrhotite ................short tone 
32 
	

metric tonnea 
33 

34 Quart. ............................short tons 
35 
	

metric tones. 
36 

31 
	

Salt ..............................short tone 
38 
	

metric Loon.. 
39 

40 Soapstone, talc, pvrophylltte 	short tone 
41 
	 metric Loon.. 

42 

43 Sodium sulphate ...................short ton. 
44 
	

metrIc toimea 
45 

46 Sulphur in amelter gsa ............short toos 
47 
	

metric tones. 
48 

49 Sulphur, elemental ................short Lone 
50 
	

metric tonnes 
51 

52 Titanium dioxide, etc. ............ abort tons 
53 
	

metric ton,,.. 
54 

55 
	

Total, non-metal. ............... $ 

129 - 5.358 41 - 155 	143 
661 -  4 861 43 - 685 	130 

2.880 - 18.678 204 - 3.677 	465 

- - - - 5,61 - 	 - 

- - 11 106 176 10 	37 
- - 10 96 160 9 	34 
- - 737 6,784 8,950 790 	2,790 

- - - - 21 - 	 - 

- - - - 19 - 	 - 

- - - - 197 - 	 - 

- 707 1.105 	456 
- 641 1 002 	414 

- - 386 - 8.240 5,940 	1,782 

- - 898 - - 4,995 	30 
- - 815 - - 4531 	27 
- - 17.540 - - 55,823 	172 

- - - 51 116 416 	- 
- - - 46 105 377 	- 

- - - 1,211 2,776 9,941 	- 

- - - - - 21 

- - - - 72,000 - 

48,684 - 38.891 8.199 529,384 90,707 5,.. 

I 

S 



30 
27 

.880 

I, 50 

727 
660 

2,626 

58 
53 

4.400 

28 
25 

280 

7,759 
7 040 

28,530 

5,610 

639 
580 

12,160 

433 
394 

26,725 

6,515 
5 910 

421,281 

21 
19 

197 

2,604 
2 362 

18,444 

6,540 
5 933 

88,428 

81 
73 

1,980 

459 
416 

71,620 

845 
766 

20,185 

337 
306 

6,505 

1.9 

262 
238 

4,257 

5,349  
4 853 

71,798 

83,623 

50 
'.5 

653 

75,031 37.180 

5,412 
6 910 

72,717 

72,000 

,367,212 

394 

6.515 
5910 

421, 281 
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TABLEAU 1. Cal.cul prftlminsire de 1s production itinerate du Canada, par province, 1977 - .uits 

British 	 Northwest 
Columbia 	 Territorie. 

Alberta 	- 	Yukon 	- 	Canada 
Colombie- Territoirna 

Britannique 	 do Nnrd-Ooeat 

'000 

Non-mAtaux — rio 

tonnea court.. 	Cypse .................................. 
Leones m6triqoet 

pied. cobea 	UClius ................................. 
a8tree cubes 

tannee conrtes Onyde do for ........................... 
ton000 mdtriquee 

line. 	Lithine ................................ 
ki1ograe, 

tonnea courtes fiolomie magnCsitique it brucite ........ 
tenons mitriqoes 

here. Mica ................................... 
kilogrammes 

tonnes courten Sy9nite n8phChlnique ................... 
Leones sCtriquen 

plods cubes 	Nitrog8ne .............................. 
metre. cub.. 

10000. court.. Tourbe ................................. 
tonnea mnktriquea 

tonnn court,. Pota.a. (K20) .......................... 
tonnes ndrrlquea 

t000es courtes Pyrite, pyrrhotine ..................... 
tenon mitriques 

tonnes coorees 	Quartz ................................. 
tonnes métriques 

coon., courtes 	6.1 .................................... 
tonnes nttriques 

ton005 mortem StCntite, talc, pyroplmilite. ........... 
Loon.s mCtriquem 

connie courtem Sulfate do sodium ...................... 
tonnea métrique. 

tenon. coerces Soofre (gao de fenderS.) ............... 
tonnes mCtriquem 

tenon courts. Soufre Clémentaire ..................... 
tenon mCtriques 

cannes court.. Blonde do titan. etc ................. 
toffee eétrlquee 

$ 	Total, noo-m9taun .................... 

200 
l8I 
316 

280 
254 

8,388 

19,680 

11 
10 

230 

S 
'0,289 

3 

4 
S 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 

37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 

43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 

49 
50 
31 

52 
53 
54 

55 
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TABLE 1. PrelimInary Estimate of the Mineral Production of Canada, by ProvInce. 1977 - Concluded 

Prince 	 I 
Newfound- 	Edward 	Nova 	New 

	

land 	Island 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

	

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	QuSbac 	Ont*rio 	 lob, 

	

Terre- 	tie-du- 	Nouvelia- 	Nouveau- 

	

Mauve 	Prince- 	kcnaa. 	Brunswick 
üouard 

Puela 

1 Coal 	..............................abort 	lana - - 2,350 320 - - - 
2 metrIc cannes - - 2 132 290 - - - 
3 $ - - 80,300 6,450 - - - 

4 Natural gas 	.......................thousand, of - - - 96 - 6,200 - 
cubic mit 

5 cubic mactea - - - 2 719 - 175 633 - 

6 - - - 20 - 6,372 - 

7 Natural gas by-products ...........barrels - - - - - - - 
8 cubic 	etr.a - - - - - - - 
9 

10 Petroleum, crude ..................barrels - - - 4 - 630 4,000 
11 cubic metres - - - 1 - 100 636 
12 $ - - - 40 - 6,867 40,764 

13 Total, 	foals 	....................8 - - 80,500 6,510 - 13,439 44.764 

Structural materials 

14 lClay products ..................... $ 	I 	$75 

15 Cement 	............................ short tons 
16 metric tennis 
17 $ 4,581 

18 Lime 	.............................. short tons - 
19 metric coon,. - 
20 $ 

21 Sand and gravel 	....... . ........... abort tons 5.100 
22 metrIc tonne, 4 627 
23 8 8,600 

24 Stone 	............................. short tons 500 
2$ metric cocoa. 454 
26 $ 1,600 

21 Total, structural materials $ 15,356 

4.575 I 	1,989 I 	17,3331 	56,511 I 	2,624 

- .. .. 3.328 4,041 647 
- .. .. 3019 3666 587 
- 8,257 10,367 110,654 129,306 29,776 

- - .. 359 1,371 
326 1244 

- - 2,137 11,129 38,401 2,647 

900 8,400 5.500 83,300 77,500 16,900 
816 7 620 4 990 75 568 70 307 15 331 

1,800 15,100 5,200 69,900 112,400 23,200 

- 1,600 3,400 34,600 32,500 2,100 
- 1 451 3 084 49 532 29 484 1 905 
- 4,600 1 9,200 133.500 79,300 7,200 

1,800 32,532 1 28,893 1 342,516 415,918 67.447 

28 1 	Grand total, 1977 .............$ 	 845,531 1 1,800 1 	151,923 1 	267,827 1 	1,631,6181 	2,712,839 I 	532,833 

29 1 	Grand total, 1976 .............$ 	 745,029 1 	1,684 1 	125,124 1 	236,0011 	1,493.050 1 	2,526,459 1 511,852 

30 1 	Grand total, 1975 .............$ 	 $50,938 1 	1,787 1 	101,626 1 	231,656 1 	1.230,486 1 	2,353,908 1 	530,23 



31.300 

28 394 
670,500 

3,160,515 

89 530 846 

3.443,129 

25.639 

726 297 

28,884 

900 

'43 

3.600 

106,965 

17006 

981,533 

390 

11 048 

507 

507 32,4841 

485.443 

77 179 

4,917,314 

10,012,476 

Ca.bu.t Ibis. 

C000en courte. Charhon ..................................1 
tonnes metrique. 	 2 

$ 	 3 

muller. de 	Gaz naturel .............................4 
pied, cubes 

mItre, cube. 	 S 

$ 	 6 

barila 	Soos-produti. de 9a0 natural ...........
J 
 7 

8tre. cube. 	 8 
I 

barila 	Pitrol., brut ...........................10 
.ltres cubes 	 11 

8 	 12 

9 	 Total, coebuarlhie. ...................13 

6,050 13,000 9.58C 
5 488 11 793 8 691 

20,800 218,900 343,85C 

30,400 2,688,800 389,00C 

1 427 723 76 167 896 11 019 53C 

14,700 2,989.238 403,208 

933 103,597 2,433 

149 16471 387 

7,689 954,086 19,758 

60,800 405,184 13.925 
9666 64419 2214 

571,520 4,160,843 133,680 

614709 	8 1 323,067 	900,496 

32,933 I 

5,243 

371 

337 

17,790 

9,200 

8346 

11.900 

1,160 1,041 

1 052 944 

53,929 44,013 

143 65 
130 59 

4,663 1.889 

27.700 54.300 
25 129 31 116 
48,500 45,300 

400 3,300 
363 2996 

1,600 9.400 

119,022 107,572 

10,330 I 	6.970 

- 11 

TA8LEAU 1. Calcul pr6li.in.ire di In production •inlrale du Canada. par province. 1977 - tin 

Iritish 	 Northwest 
Colubia 	 Territorie, 

Alberta 	- 	Yukon 	- 	Canada 
COlo,bie- 	Territoiren 
Britannique 	do Nord-Ouent 

Mat8risux di construction 

	

104,150 	$ 	Produita d'arUe .......................54 

- 	11.132 	tonne. courtea Claint ..................................15 
- 	9 605 townes adtriquea 	 16 
- 	408,673 	1 	 17 

- 	2,071 	tonnea courte. 	Chaun ....................................18 

- 	1 759 t000ea chtriques 	 19 

- 	60,866 	$ 	 20 

- 	268,800 	tonne, courtea Sable at grauter .......................I 21 

- 	243 850 tonnes aktriques 	 22 
- 	343,900 	$ 	 23 

- 	98,400 	baffles courtea Pi.rre ..................................24 
- 	89 267 boone. m6criqu.s 	 25 
- 	246,400 	$ 	 26 

	

1 , 163,9891 	$ 	Total, aat8riaux di construction ......77 

1,120,512 1 	8.525.712 I 	1 ,893, 0081 	210,252 1 	250.3581 	1 8 ,144,2131 	 Total ién*ral. 1977 ................ 28 

918,901 	6,934,948 	1,605,200 	124,792 	224,614 	15,447,655 	$ 	Total Sindral. 1976 .................29 

	

5,740,721 	1.296,234 	230,150 	206,349 	13,336,273 	$ 	Total lndra1, 1975 .................30 
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TABLE 2. Bevlsed Statistics of the Mineral Production of Canada, by ProVince, 1976 

Newfound- 
land 

- 

Terre- 
Seuve 

No.  

Prince 
Edward 
tland 

- 
fle-du- 
Prince- 
tdouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

- 
Nouvslie- 
*cosss 

New 

Brunswick 
- 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Qudbec Ontario 

Nstsl* 

1 Antimony 	.............. . ........... 	pounds  
2 kilograms - - - - - - 
3 1, -  - - 6,777,620 - - - 

4 Bismuth 	...........................pounds - - - 240.164 740 96 - 

5 kilograms - - - 108 937 336 44 - 

6 $ - - - 1,776.253 5,473 710 - 

Cadmium 	...........................pounds 118.598 - - 5.587 202,177 1,617,883 126.871 
6 kilograms 53 795 - - 2,534 91 106 733 859 57548 

9 $ 311.320 - - 14.666 530,715 4.246.943 333.036 

10 Calcium 	.......... . ................ 	pounds - - - - - 1,133.096 - 

11 kilograms - - - - - 513 964 - 

12 $ - - - - - 1.432,505 - 

13 Cobalt 	............................pounds - - - - - 2,532,997 457,214 
14 kilograms - - - - - 1 148 948 207 389 
15 $ - - - - - 10.942.034 2,297,647 

16 Coluabtum 	(Cb 205 ) 	....... . ......... 	ponoda - - - - 3,303.923 - - 
17 kilograms - - - - 1 498 634 - - 
18 $ - - - - 6,766.723 - - 

19 Copper 	............................pounds 16,373.807 - - 22,643,073 248,532,980 573.631.656 120.377.58° 
20 kilograms 7 427 034 - - 10 270 725 112 732 663 260 197 664 54602 	37, 

21 $ 11,197.883 - - 15.485.371 169,969,219 391.377,336 82,323,02 

22 Gold 	..............................ounces 13.870 - - 3.753 465.242 739,547 63,79. 
23 grams 431 405 - - 116 731 14 470 644 23 002 483 1362 	1.' 
24 3 1.707,494 - - 462,021 57,274.546 91,043,412 5,391,34 

25 Indium 	............................Ounces - - - - - - - 
26 grams - - - - - - - 
27 $ - - - - - - - 

28 Iron 	ore 	. .................. . ...... 	short 	tons 29,494.534 - - - 19,095,674 11,112,149 - 

29 motric bones 26 156 991 - - - 11 323 304 10 080 772 - 

30 $ 631.272,638 - - - 324,607,902 252,317.984 - 

31 Iron, 	ronelt 	......................short 	tons - - - - .. - - 
32 metric tonne.  
33 $ - - - - 65,948,679 - - 

34 l.ea . 	......... . .................... 	pounds 28,408,134 - - 143,429,338 1,795,459 15,224,610 602,147 
35 kilograms 12 885 713 - - 65058453 814 407 6 905 767 273 129 
36 $ 6,455,294 - - 32.491.047 408,725 3,448,831 136,404 

37 Msgnssium 	.........................pounds - - - - - 13,430,131 - 
38 kilograms - - - - - 6 091 805 - 
39 8 - - - - - 12,825.301 - 

40 Marcury 	...........................pounds - - - - - - - 
41 kilograms - - - - - - 
42 $ - - - - - - - 

£3 Nolybdanu. 	................ . ....... 	pounds - - - - 1,168.113 - - 
44 kilograms - - - - 529 847 - - 
43 $ - - - - 4.723.761 - - 

46 Nickel 	............................pounds - - - - - 413.223,389 117.702,513 
£7 kiloraam - - - - - 187 635 884 53 388 962 
48 9 - - - - - 882.305.042 264,175,193 

49 Plstinua group 	....................ounces - - - - - 416,821 - 

50 grams - - - - - 12 964 582 - 

51 3 - - - - - 30,143,112 - 

52 Eslanium 	......... ................. 	pounds - - - - 79.951 108,400 34,755 
53 kilograms - - - 36 265 49 169 15 765 
54 $ - - - - 1,619.130 1,924,100 616.901 

55 Silver 	............................ounces 578.521 - - 6,183,750 2,943.548 16,517,178 823,03 
56 kilograms 17994 - - 192 336 91555 507 521 25 5° 
57 $ 2,486,483 - - 26.577,757 12.651.369 70,131,231 3,537.38 

58 Tantalum 	(1s205 ) 	..................pounds - - - - - - - 
59 lilogramk  
60 9 - - - - - - 

C 
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TABLEAU 2. Scatlstiques revteéee do 1s production mmdccl. do Cansdu, par provinc., 8976 

Alberta 

British 
ColumbIa 

- 
Colombl.- 

Britanniquc 

Yukon 

Northweet 
Territories 

- 
Terrttoirea 

do Nord-Onost 

Canada 

NO 

N8ciux 

I 
- - 447 003 - - .. kilogr.em 2 
- - 1,636,871 - - 8,414.491 $ 3 

- - 44,667 - - 285.667 4 
- - 20 261 - - 129 578 k11ograon S 
- - 226,462 - - 2.008.898 

l lvres 	Antl.,in. 	................................. 

8 6 

53.122 - 785,781 5.036 1.211 2,896,266 7 
15 024 - 356 424 2 284 549 1 313 723 kilogram.. 8 
86,945 - 2,062.675 13.220 3,179 7,602,699 

livree 	Cadmium 	................................... 

$ 9 

- - - - 1.133.096 

ilvrou 	BiOnuth 	................................... 

80 
- - - - - 513 964 kilogremes 11 
- - - - 1,432,505 $ 12 

- - - - - 2,990,211 13 - - - - - 1 356 337 kilogrames 14 
- - - - - 13,239,481 $ 15 

- - - - - 3,303,923 16 
- - - - 1 498 634 

livres 	Colombiva 	(cb2 05 ) 	........................ 
kIlogram 17 

- - - - - 6,766,723 $ 18 

- 584,455,679 23,462,784 935,794 1,611.424,598 19 
1 7 	815 - 265 104 657 10 642 540 424 469 730 929 902 

livree 	Cuivre 	................................... 
kilogrames 20 

5,270 - 399,703,394 16,045,963 639,980 1.101.109,444 $ 21 

4.229 166 175,336 35,750 198.121 1,691,808 22 
983 5 163 5 391 352 1 111 949 6 162 252 52 621 110 

oncen 	Or 	....................................... 
gram.. 23 

4.118 20,436 21,338,874 4,401,075 24,390,081 206,273,405 

livrea 	C*lrtua 	................................... 

$ 24 

- 197.000 - - 197,000 

livrea 	Cobalt 	.................................... 

onces 	Indlom 	.................................. 25 
- - 6 127 385 - - 6 127 385 graee 26 

$ 27 

- - 1,383,708 - - 61,086,065 28 
- - 1 255 279 - - 55 416 346 .onnr. métriques 29 
- - 14,804,043 - - 1,223,002,567 10 

- - - - - .. 31 
ounce ru6triquea 32 

- - - - - 65,948,879 8 33 

- - 188,292,478 70,626,587 116,718,130 565,096.883 34 
- - 85 408 031 32 035 681 52 942 453 256 323 634 kt1ograea 35 
- - 42,653,895 15,999,040 26,440.157 128,011,393 $ 36 

- - - - 13.430.131 

iivree 	Plomb 	..................................... 

37 - - - - - 6 091 805 kilogramea 38 
- - - - - 12,825 301 $ 39 

- - - - - - 40 
- - - - - - kilogrammes 48 
- - - - - - 

tonoe. 	court.. 	Mineral d. 	for 	............................ 

$ 42 

- - 31,040,399 - - 32,228,512 

tonnea 	courtea 	Per 	refondu 	............................... 

43 
- - 14 088 760 - - 14 618 607 kilogram.. 48 
- - 93,848,499 - - 98.572,260 3 45 

- - - - - 530,927,902 

Ilores 	Magnesium 	................................. 

46 
- - - - - 240 824 846 kllo8ramea 47 
- - - - - 1,146,480,235 $ 46 

- - - - - 416,821 

livres 	Molybd8ne 	................................ 

49 
- - - - - 12 964 582 

livrea 	Maccur. 	.................................. 

gram.. 50 - - - - - 50.143,812 $ 51 

18,628 - - - - 241,734 57 
8 450 - - - - 109 649 

lioree 	Nickel 	................................... 

kilogram.. $3 
330,647 - - - - 4.290,778 

livres 	Sdldnlu. 	................................. 

$ 34 

14,391 15 7,701,329 2,980,298 3,337.081 41.199,142 

oncen 	Groups 	do 	piano. 	........................ 

55 
401 - 239 538 92 698 103 795 1 281 437 kilogram.. 56 

64 33,100,313 12,809.521 14,342,774 177,073,912 

once. 	Argent 	................................... 

$ 57 

- - - - .. 54 livre. 	Isniele 	(T.20 5 ) 	.......................... 
kt1ogra,eo 59 - - - - '• $ 60 
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TABLE 2. Revised Statistics of the Niner.1 Ptoduct ion 01 Canada. by Province. 1976 - Continued 

Prince 
Neufound- Edward 240wa New 

land Island Scotia Brunswick 
- - - - - Qu6bec Ontario 	lianitobo 

Tetro- lie-do- liouveile- Nouveau- 
Weave !rince-  fcosse Brunswick 

Edouard 
40,  

lts1a - Concluded 

I Tellurion 	.........................pounds - - - 80.054 15,500 7,685 
2 kilogron. - - - - 36 312 7 031 3 486 
3 - - - - 815,750 157,945 78.310 

4 Thorium 	...........................pounds - - - - - - - 
5 kilograms - - - - - - - 
6 $ - - - - 

7 Tin 	...............................pounds - - - - - 379.574 - 
B kilograms - - - - - 172 172 - 
9 $ - - - - - 1,168.823 - 

10 Tungsten 	(03) 	. ................... 	pounds - - - - - - - 
11 kIlograms - - - - - - - 
12 $ -. - - - - - - 

13 Uraniun 	(1J 305 ) 	....................pounds - - - - - 9,789,981 - 
14 kilogr - - - - - 4 440 661 - 
II $ - - - - - .. - 

16 Yttrium 	('1203) 	...... . ............. 	pounds  
17 kilograms  
'B $ - - - - - .. - 

19 Zinc 	.......................... .... 	pounds 93,692.879 - - 297,034,449 259,634,346 699,292,826 133,518,1g. 
20 kilograms 42 498 375 - - 134 732 560 117 768 158 317 193 890 60 562 83 
21 $ 35,251.008 - - 111,756.241 97,684,826 263.101,933 50,234,84 

22 Total, .etal. 688,662,120 - - 195,340,916 742,805,018 2,036, 567, 242 409.125,937 

Non-..et cli 

23 Ar.enioua oxide 	...................pounds - - - - - - - 
24 kilograms - - - - - - - 
25 S - - - - - - - 

26 Aab,sto. 	............... . .......... 	short 	tone 98.124 - - - 1,373,824 29.638 - 
27 aetric tonnes 89 017 - - - 1 246 312 26 887 - 
28 * 34.445.154 - - - 339,129.883 2,595.282 - 

29 Barite 	............................abort 	tons - - - - - 
30 .etric tennes - - 
31 $ - - 1,235,904 - - 121,500 - 

32 Dioto.ite 	.........................short 	ton. - - - - - - - 
33 metric tenor. - - - - - - - 
34 1 - - - - - - - 

35 Feldspar 	..........................short 	tons - - - - - - - 
36 anlric t000ea - - - - - - - 
37 $ - - - - - - - 

38 Yluorspsr 	.........................short 	tons  
39 .etric tonnes  
40 $ 2.934,995 - - - - - - 

61 Ceaston.s 	.........................pounds - - - 
42 kilogra.s - - - - - - 
43 $ - - - - - 105,85 

44 Grindstone 	........................short 	tons - - - - - - 
45 .stric tenors - - - - - - 
46 * - - - - - - - 

I 
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TAII.EAU 2. Stattatiquss revia&na de 1s production aindral. du Canada, par provinc., 1976 - •utte 

9rltt.h Northw..t 
Colb1a T.rrl tori.. 

Alb.rta - Yukon — Canada 
Coloebte- Terrtcolr.. 

8ritanntqu. du Nord-Ou.eL 

Ir 

Pt.ux - tin 

4,120 - - - - 107,359 Iivra, 	Tailur, 
1 869 - - - 48 698 kilogra.. 

41,983 - - - - 1,093.988 

- - - - - livie. 	Thorii 
- - — - kilograe. 
- - - - - - $ 

- - 225,451 - - 605,025 livrn. 	€tatn 	.............s .................... 
- - 102 263 - - 274 435 ki1ogra. 
— - 712,912 - - 1,881,735 1 

- - - - 4.779,960 4.779.960 
- - - - 2 168 153 2 168 153 ktlogr.. 	 11 

$ 	 1 

4,837,953 - - - - 14,627.934 Iivre. 	Uranita 	(11309) 	......................... 
2 194 459 - - - - 6 635 120 kilogr.a 	 II 

k11ogra.s 
- - - - - . 

1mm. 	Yttrti 	(1203) 	...........................18 

$ 	 U 

6,766 - 234,791,315 104,278,987 325,425,333 2,165,063,113 
'il 038 - 106 499 549 47 300 153 147 610 457 982 057 016 kilograea 	 28 
5,359 - 88,337,884 39,233.926 122,438,035 814,584,095 $ 	 21 

23,031,533 20,500 698,425,822 88.502,545 188,254,206 5,072.755.901 

Iivraa 	Zinc 	.....................................11 

Non-.étaux 

- - - - - - 

llvre. 	Tangst8na 	(5803) 	..........................II 

- - - - - - kt1ogra.s 	 21 
- - - - - - $ 	 2! 

- - 77,651 114,013 - 1,693,250 loon.. 	courcel 	An1.ntr 	.................................28 
- - 70 644 103 431 - 1 336 091 tofu.. e*trlquea 	 21 
- - 40,727,296 35,310,723 - 452,208,338 8 	 21 

- - .. 
loon.. m8trique. 

- - 488,850 - - 1,852,254 $ 	 31 

$ 	 Total, 	.8t.ux 	..........................22 

toea .êtrique. 	 31 nn 
$ 	 38 

— - - - - 

livr.. 	Oayde 	dareênic 	..........................2] 

- - - - - - coon.. aétrlquea 	 3d 

tonn.a 	court.. 	hrytina 	................................28 

coon.. 	court.. 	Diato.1t. 	................................32 

coon.. mitrlqu.. 	 31 
- - - - - 2,934,995 

toffee 	court.. 	Peldapath 	...............................33 

$ 	 4C 

- — 1,06b,594 - - ,. 
- 483 799 - - .. 

coon.. 	court.. 	Spells 	Fluor 	.............................31 

kilogr.. 	 42 
- 1.535,030 - - 1.640,887 

llvr.a 	Pierre Some 	............................41 

$ 	 4] 

- — - - - 
— - - - - 

coon.. court.. 	Pierre mealtire 	.........................44 
toffee .*trlqu.a 	 43 
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TABLE 2. Revisad Statigtics of the Mineral Production of Canada, by Province, 1976 - Continued 

Newfound- 
land 

- 

Terre- 
1euve 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

- 
Ilo-du- 
Prince- 
Edouard 

Nova 
Scotia 

- 
Nouveile- 
cosse 

New 
Brunswick 

- 
Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec Ontario 

Non-metals - Concluded 

1. Gypsum 	............................abort 	tuna 630,111 - 4,579,378 39.006 - 632,758 110,586 
2 metric tonnes 571 627 - 4 154 342 35 386 - 574 028 100 322 
3 $ 2.532,286 - 14,961,021 176.103 - 2,680,192 338,447 

4 Mcii,,,, 	............................thousand 	of - - - - - - - 
cubic feet 

5 thousand of - - - - - - - 
cubic metres 

6 $ - - - - - - - 

1 Iron Oxide 	........................short 	tons - - - - - - 
8 metric tonnes - - - - - - - 
9 $ - - - - - - - 

10 Lithia 	........... ................. 	pounds - - - - - - - 
11 kilograms - - - - - - 
12 9 - - - - - - - 

13 Magnesitic, dolomite and brucite 	short tons  
14 metric tonnes  
15 $ - - - - 4,007,954 - - 

16 Mica 	..............................pounds - - - •. - 
11 kilograms - - - - .. - 
[8 $ - - - - 51,400 - 

19 Mepheline syenite 	.................short 	tons - - - - - 595,381 - 
20 metric tonne. - - - - - 540 121 - 
21 $ - - - - - 10,566.411 - 

22 Nitrogen 	..........................thouaand 	of - - - - - - -- 
cubic feat 

23 thousand of - - - - - - - 
cubic metres 

24 $ - - - - - - - 

25 Peat 	..............................short 	tons - - 12,067 100,822 186,899 9,811 34,185 
26 metric tonnsa - - 10 947 91 464 167 738 8 719 31 012 
21 $ - - 804.831 6,053,901 8,847,337 785,183 2,684,454 

28 Potash 	(K2  0) 	.....................short 	tons - - - - - - - 
29 metric tonnea - - - - - - - 
30 $ - - - - - - - 

31 Pyrite, 	pyrrhotitc 	................short 	tons - - - - 33,901 - - 
32 metric tonnes - ._ - - - 754 - - 
33 $ - - - - 240,638 - - 

36 Qoarto 	............................short 	tons . 	, - .. - 145.732 1,242.204 495,478 
35 metric tonnes .. - .. - 676 517 1 126 909 449 490 
36 $ 218,000 - 199.965 - 7,279,941 5,203,268 1,573,611 

37 Salt 	.......................... . ... 	short 	tons - - 994.829 - - 4,948.394 29.680 
38 metric t000es - - 902 494 - - 4 489 108 26 925 
39 $ - - 17,651,099 - - 52,492,835 165,240 

40 Soapstone, talc, pyrophyllite .....short tons - - . 	. .. - 
41 metric tonnes  
42 $ 447,082 - - - 799,167 586.902 — 

43 SodIum sulphate 	...................short 	tons - - - ._ - - 
44 metric t000ea - - - - - - - 
45 $ - - - - - - - 

46 Sulphur 	in smelter gas ........... . 	short 	tons - - - 39.057 121,963 400.366 - 
47 metric tonnes - - - 35 632 110 643 363 206 - 
68 $ - - - 933.462 2.914,916 9,568,767 - 

49 Sulphur, 	elemental 	............. ... 	short 	tons - - - - - 1,249 587 
50 metric tOnnea - - - - - 1 133 531 
51 $ - - - - - 28,394 15, 4 

52 Titanium dioxide, 	etc. 	............ 	short 	tons - - - - - - 
53 metric tonnes  
54 $ 1 	- - - - 73.121.32 - 

55 Total 	nan-metals 	. ............... 	$ 40,571,517 - 34,832,826 7,163,466 1 	436.392,578 84,140.571 4,775.161 

I 

S 
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TASLEMI 2. Statietiques r,vi.6e, dl! 1s production ainérale du Canada. par provInce. 1976 - suit. 

Alberta 

Briti.h 
Cojuabia 

- 
Coloable- 

Britannique 

Yukon 

Northwest 
l'err I tori.. 

- 
Territoire. 

du Nord-Oveit 

Cinada 

Non-.8t.ux - fin 

- - 624,403 - - 6.616.242 tonne. 	court,. 	Gyp., 	.................................. - — 566 449 - - 6 002 154 leone. .*criqu,. - - 2.079.181 - - 22.761,236 $ 

- - - .. sillier. de 	6611,. 	................................. 
pied. rube. 
sillier, do 
.9troa cube. 

$ I 

- - — - - tonne. 	cow'te. 	0xy66 di 	for 	........................... 
- - - - — - coon.. mdtriqone 

- 
I 

- - - - - $ I 

— - - — - 11 
- - - - - - 

Livre. 	Lithin, 	.................................. 
kilogr... 11 

- - - — - - $ 11 

12 tonne. court,. 	Delete negtid.itique at brucit. ......... 
tone.. mêtrique. 14 - - - - - 4.007.954 $ is 

ltvres 	Mica 	.................................... 16 
kilogroea 17 

- - - — 51,400 $ 18 

- - - - 595,381 19 
- - - - 540 121 toner. ..8triques 20 
- - - - 10,568,411 

loon,. courtel 	SyAnice n6ph8linique 	.................... 

$ 21 

• — - - - .. 22 sillier. de 	Nitrogen 	............................... 
pied. rube, 
sillIer. do 23 
aetre. cubeC 

$ 24 

6,497 27,438 58,993 - - 434,512 25 
5 894 24 891 53 518 - - 304 183 loon.. m8triques 28 

456,135 1,641,764 3,999,679 - - 25.473.864 

tons., court,. 	Tourbe 	.................................. 

$ 27 

5.749.033 - - - - 5.749.033 10ff,. court.. 	Pots... 	(K2 0) 	......................... 28 
5 215 435 - - - - 5 215 435 loon.. sdtriques 29 

353,504,466 - - - - 353,504.466 $ 30 

— - - - - 33.901 1000.0 court,. 	Pyrile. 	Pyrrhottne ...................... 31 
- - - - - 30 754 loon.. a6trtquo. 32 - - - - - 240,633 9 32 

131,771 .. 25,894 - - 2,778,749 34 
119 541 .. 23 491 - - 2 395 048 tone.. sétriqu,a 35 
195,021 1,084,692 252,425 - - 16,006,923 $ 34 

307.019 327.353 - - - 6,607,275 

bones 	court,. 	Quactr 	................................... 

37 
278 523 296 970 - - - 5 994 02(3 tons.. aStriqu.. 38 

7.547.079 6.245,096 - - - 84.079,340 

tonnes 	court,. 	5.1 	...................................... 

$ 39 

- - — - - 75.877 40 
- - - - - 68 834 

1000ev court,. 	StAaijte. 	talc, pyrophtlitt. 	............. 
tunnel s$triqu,. 41 

- - - - — 1,833,151 8 42 

- - - 507,276 
- - - 460 193 loon.. sétriqu,. 44 

20,913,195 2,396.338 - - - 23.309.533 9 45 

- - 216.104 .- - 777,49(3 

cons,, court.. 	Sulfate de .odtoa .......................43 

46 
- - 196 046 - - 705 327 tone.. edtriqu.. 47 
- - 5,164,886 - - 18,582.011 

loon.. courts. 	Soutr. (gas di fonderi.) 	................ 

$ 48 

16.289 4,391,286 32,271 - - 4.441.682 loon., court.. 	Soutre 818..ntair. 	...................... 49 
14 777 3 983 708 29 276 - - 4 029 427 loon,. m8triques 50 

288,111 69.329,269 509.632 - - 70,170,815 $ 51 

- - - - - .. tonn.. eourc.s 	Bioxyde 4e titan,. 	etc. 	................ 52 
tone.. sétrique. 53 

- - - - - 73,121,342 $ 

$ 	Total, 	non-sétaux 	..................... 

. 

54 

55 47,904,607 80.897.159 34,756,979 35.310,723 - 1,162,351,587 
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TABLE 2. Revised Stacietica of the Mineral Production of Canada. by Province. 1976 - ConriuI 

Prince 
Newfound- Edward Nova Nov 

land Island Scotia Bronawick 
- - - - Qv6bec Ontario Manitoba 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvel in- Nouveau- 
)leuve Prince Eco.se Brunswick 

douard 

Fue 18 

1 	Coal .............................. short tons 
2 	 metric cannes 
3 	 $ 

4 Natural gas ...... ................. thousand, of 
cubic feet 

S 	 thousands of 
cubic metres 

6 	 $ 

7 Natural gas by-product. ........... barrels 
8 	 cubic metre. 
9 	 8 

10 Petroleum, crude .................. barrels 
ii 	 cubic metres 
12 	 $ 

13 	Total, turin .................... 

- 2,204,652 326,665 
- 2 000 027 296348 
- 57,755,700 5.881,700 

- - 99,000 

- - 2803 

- - 60.000 

- - 5.000 
- - 795 
- - 42,000 

- 57,753.700 5.983.700 

	

9.000 	4,959,000 

	

255 	140 423 

	

2.000 	4,860,000 

	

- 	621,000 	3,985.000 

	

- 	98 731 	633 564 

	

- 	5.216,000 	33,553,000 

	

2.0Cr 	1fl 

Structural materials 

14 Clay products ..................... $ 	568,842 	3,900,046 	1,565,000 	14,317.439 	53.151,964 1 	2.492,161 

iSCom.nt ............................ short 	tons .. - - .. 2,893.347 4.112,174 560.685 
16 metrIc tonnea •. - .. 2 924 800 3 730 502 508 645 
17 $ 1,250,927 - 8,064,408 10,123,974 94.868.687 127.111.333 24,831,004 

18 Lime 	.............................. short 	con. - - - .. 361,714 1,323,009 
19 mecric coon,, - - - .. 328 141 1 200 214 
20 $ - - - 1,907.387 11.141.131 36.797,551 3.122.270 

21 Sand and gravel 	................... short 	cons 5,471,681 869,971 9,267,948 6.251,949 85.049.812 71.841,272 17,776,321 
22 metric toneas 4963824 789 224 8401741 5 671 673 17155892 68802 045 16 126 407 
23 $ 6,686,713 1,684,513 15,727,599 5.402,914 68.652,190 106,093,326 25,394,662 

24 Stone 	............................. abort 	tons 402,729 - 1.737.961 3.339,027 13.860,515 31,047,044 2,577,933 
25 metric bones 365350 - 1 576 652 3 029 114 48 861 437 28165405 2 338 661 
26 $ 1,282.914 - 4,843,827 8,513,926 124,670,778 71,860,589 8,558.370 

27 Total. structural materials 	8 15.789,396 1,684,313 32,535,680 27,513,201 313.850,225 395.074,763 64.398,267 

	

Grand total, 1976 .............$ 
	

745.029.0331 	
1,684,313 	125.124.206 	

236.001.34311.493.049.82112.526.458.5761 	
511,852.365 

	

Note: For details of methods used in above romp 	efer to Appendix of Catalogue 26-201, General Review of the Mineral Induatris.. To convert 
uranium from U 308  to Ii apply a factor 0.8 
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TABLEAU 2. Stsrlstiques reviaBee de Is production minfraile do Canada, par province, 1976 — fin 

British Nerthuect 
Colu.bi.a Territories 

Alberta - Yukon — Canada 
Colosbie- Territoirea 

Dritanniqu. do Nord-Ousat 

 110  

Cosbuettblea 

5,156.168 12,117,410 8,277.626 - - 28,082.524 tonnec courten 	Citarbon 	 , 4 677 597 10 992 729 7 509 336 - - 25 476 037 tonnes nêtriquee 2 15.537,700 230,168.000 297.756,900 - - 607.100,000 $ 3 

60.382,000 2.619,571.000 377,922,000 836.000 31,545,000 3,095.323,000 
Cog 

4  
plods rube. 

1 709 828 74 177 999 10 701 561 23 673 693 255 87 649 797 sillier. do 

12.034,000 2,282,408,000 315,980,000 979,000 32,699,000 2,649.218,000 
nitres cube. 

8 6 

895.981 101,308,239 2.299,231 - - 108.503,451 bank. 	Soun-produits as gao nstur.1 	........... 25361 2 869 844 65132 - - 2 960 357 .4tres cubes 8 6,540,000 776,686,000 15,480,000 - — 798,906,000 $ 9 

... 

56,061,000 408,208,000 15.006.000 - 896,000 480,782,000 10 8 912 983 64 263 906 2 385 762 - 142 453 76 438 194 ,obtron cube. 11 444,564.000 3.449,555,000 117,497.000 - 3,461,000 4.053.888,000 

baril. 	Pétrole, 	brut 	............................ 

$ 22 

13 
478,675,700 	6,739.013,000 746,713,900 979,000 36,360,000 8,109.112.000 $ 	 Total, 	cosbu.tibl.. 	.................... 

)iat6risux d 	construction 

3,540,142 	10.773.528 7,238,068 - -. 97,547,190 14 

368,103 	1,182.823 932.293 - - 10,608,997 15 
333 937 	1 073 039 845 762 - - 9 624 320 tonnes sétrlqu.. 16 17,587,155 	54,212,351 39,001,814 — - 381,111,653 Il 

- 	151,597 65,188 - — 2,039,390 18 
- 	137 526 59 138 - - 1 850 103 

$ 	Produita d'argil. 	....................... 

tonnea udtniquxa 19 
— 	4.873,446 1,882,035 - — 59,723,820 $ 20 

9,500,874 	27,028,478 37,592,358 — — 274,650,664 

t000e. 	rourtaa 	Chaux 	................................... 

21 8619048 	24519825 34103214 — - 249 158 891 tonnn. 	8trique. 22 11,141,562 	43,659,028 47,772,171 — - 334,414,078 $ 23 

— 	394,335 3,507,094 — — 94,866,638 

t0000. rourteS 	C1..nt 	.................................. 

toltno. 	courtea 	Pierre 	.................................. 24 
- 	357 735 3181 	582 - - 87 875 936 tonne. s8rniqu.. 25 
— 	1.498,982 9,409,076 — - 230,638,462 

tonnos courtre 	Sable at graviar 	........................ 

$ 

$ 	 Total, sat6riaux de conetruction ...... 

$ 	 Total g6nAral, 	1976 	................. 

26 

21 

28 

- 

32,268.859 115,017,335 105,303,164 - - 1,103,435,203 

918,900,701 

%l..•• 	D.-..•,. 	1S.4I 

6,934,947,994 

t_. ..... 

1,605,199,865 

.t_•. 
124,792,268 224,614,206 15,447,654,691 

.- 	-- A--- ------------------------ • ,•___ - .' 	 .ppenuice Ifle4uu dana 00 26-201 au catalogue Revue gndr.1. our  1.. induetrica .inéral.a. Pour conVe?tlr l'urantua do 
38  U utilloer on faur de 0.8480. 

S 
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26-201 
26-202 
26-20/+ 
26- 205 
26-206 
26-207 
26-208 
26- 209 
26-2 10 
26-2 11 
26-2 12 
26-2 13 
26- 2 14 
26-2 1 5 
26-21 ; 
26-2 17 
26-2 19 
2 6-220 
26-22 1 
26-222 
.1-214 
• +-204 

S .  4-209 
4215 

Revue générale sur les industries minérales 
Production minErale du Canada (calcul préliminaire) 
Industries minérales: statistiques principales 
Mines d'amiante 
Mines de charbon 
Forage de puits de pétrole a forfait et autre forage a forfait 
Mines de feldspath et de quartz 
Mines de quartz aurifre et mines de cuivre-or-argent 
Mines de fer 
Mines de nickel-cuivre 
Tourbiares 
Industrie du pétrole brut et du gaz naturel 
Mines de sel 
Sablières et gravières 
Mines d'argent-cobalt et mines dt argen t.p1omb_ z inc  

Carrières 
Mines métalliques diverses 
Mines non métalliques diverses 
Mines de gypse 
Mines de potasse 
Fonte et affinage 
Fabricants de ciment 
Fabricants de chaux 
Fabricants de produits en argue (de provenance cariadienne) 

Mensuelles 

	

26-001 	Amiante 

	

26-003 	Production de cuivre et nickel 

	

26-004 	Production d'or 

	

26-005 	Mineral de fer 

	

26-006 	Production de pétrole brut et de gaz naturel 

	

26-007 	Production des principaux minéraux du Canada 

	

26-008 	Production d'argent, de plomb et de zinc 

	

26-009 	Sel 

	

44-001 	Ciment 

	

44-005 	Produits fabriqués d'argile canadienne 

	

45-002 	Statistique du charbon et du coke 

Outre les publications ci-dessus ênuniérées, Statistique Canada 
publie une grande varlété de rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant 
dans le domaine économique que social. On peut se procurer gratuite-
aent un catalogue complet des publications courantes a Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 
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Cat oue 	Annual 
	 I 

	

26-201 	General Review of the Mineral Industries 

	

26-202 	Canada's Mineral Production (Preliminary Estimate) 

	

26-204 	Mineral Industries: Principal Statistics 

	

26-205 	Asbestos Mines 
26-206 Coal Mines 

	

26-207 	Contract Drilling for Petroleum and Other Contract Drilling 

	

26-208 	Feldspar and Quartz Mines 

	

26-209 	Gold Quartz and Copper-Gold-Silver Mines 

	

26-210 	Iron Mines 
26-211 Nickel-Copper Mines 

	

26-212 	Peat Industry 

	

26-213 	Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry 

	

26-214 	Salt Mines 

	

26-215 	Sand and Gravel Pits 

	

26-216 	Silver-Cobalt Mines and Silver-Lead-Zinc Mines 

	

26-217 	Stone Quarries 
26-219 Miscellaneous Metal Mines 
26-220 Miscellaneous Non-Metal Mines 
26-221 Gypsum Mines 

	

26-222 	Potash Nines 

	

41-214 	Smelting and Refining 

	

44-204 	Cement Manufacturers 

	

44-209 	Lime Manufacturers 

	

44-215 	Clay Products Manufacturers (from domestic clays) 

Monthly 

26-001 Asbestos 

	

26-003 	Copper and Nickel Production 

	

26-004 	Gold Production 

	

26-005 	Iron Ore 
26-006 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Production 

	

26-007 	Production of Canada's Leading Minerals 

	

26-008 	Silver, Lead and Zinc Production 

	

26-009 	Salt 
44-001 Cement 
44-005 Products Made from Canadian Clays 

	

45-002 	Coal and Coke Statistics 

In addition to the selected publications listed above, 
Statistics Canada publishes a wide range of statistical reports on 
Canadian economic and social affairs. A comprehensive cataloguc of 
all current publications is available free on request from Sta- 
tistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0T6. 


